PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7748512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENJIRO MATOBA	07/20/2017
KAZUHIRO YAMASHITA	07/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAPIS SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-4-8 SHINYOKOHAMA, KOUHOKU-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-8575

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18156148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: LAPIS-119C4 (LAPIST)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=09_LAPIS-119C4-LAPIST_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=09_LAPIS-119C4-LAPIST_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507701368 REEL: 062412 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Kenjiro MATOBA and Kaz	uhiro YAMASI	HITA
hereinafter referred to	o collectively as the assignor,	has invented a	certain improvement relating to
OUTPUT SIGNAL O	GENERATION CIRCUIT		
	•	-	auted concurrently with the execution of this
• • •	ication to be filed in the United		
			Patent and Trademark Office on,
_	• •		application serial number of said application
when known;	(Application denai No		application serial number of said application
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	naving been filed under the Pa	atent Cooperation	on Treaty on
	the L	•	•
	,		Transcribe borning doorgination.
AND WHEREAS	LAPIS Semiconductor Co		
			okohama 222-8575 Japan
said application, inclu	uding any and all divisions ar s which may be granted ti	nd continuation	g the entire right, title and interest in and to s thereof, and in and to said invention and ling any and all renewals, reissues and
valuable consideratio said assignor hereby assigns, the full and e and continuations the including any and al successors and assig and continuations the including any and all advantages in anywis such patents when g and benefit of said a manner as the said a made.	on paid by said assignee to say assigns, sells and transfers exclusive right, title and interestereof, and in and to said invenill renewals, reissues and progns, to have, hold, exercise arereof, and the said invention renewals, reissues and prolose arising from or appertaining ranted, including any and all assignee, and said assignee's ssignor might or could have he	aid assignor, the sto said assigner, to said assigner in and to said ition and any arrolongations the and any and any and any and any and arrenewals, reissigner is successors are and enjoyed.	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and be receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, gnee, and said assignee's successors and dapplication, including any and all divisions and all patents which may be granted therefor, ereof; said assignee, and said assignee's id application, including any and all divisions all patents which may be granted therefor, of, with all the rights, powers, privileges and and during the term or terms of any and all sues and prolongations thereof, for the use and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a d the same, if this assignment had not been
successors or assign		the obtaining of	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's or to the asserting of said patents, including
Letters Patent on said	ignor authorizes and request d application, and on any and l said assignee's successors a	all divisions and	
further identification v		desirable in or	ne power to insert on this Assignment any der to comply with the rules of the United ent:
	istomer Number 23995. ors acknowledge an obligation	ı of assignment	of this invention to Assignee at the time the
EXE	CUTED, July 20.	2017	•
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature Shehai	Yamameto	Signature:	Kenjira mataba
g	- pwp	Name:	Kenjira mutoba Kenjira MATOBA

Rabin & Berdo, PC Page 1 of 2

Attorney Reference: <u>LAPIS-119</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESS.	•	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Tomomi'	miyano	Signature:	Hazukiro Jamashita
-		7	Name:	Kazuhiro YAMASHITA

RABIN & BERDO, P.C. Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/18/2023

PATENT REEL: 062412 FRAME: 0436